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Tower, Robert      Ode, Judy 
Jefferson High School     Umpqua Community College  
3543 Jefferson-Marion Road    PO Box 55 
Jefferson, OR 97352     Winston, OR 97496 
503 327-1523      541 440-7691 
MandRtower@hotmail.com     Judy.Ode@umpqua.edu 
 
Copeland, Phyllis     Warner, Bill 
Linn Benton Community College   Bandon School District 
6500 Pacific Blvd. SW     455 9th Street SW 
Albany, OR 97321     Bandon, OR 97411-9013 
541 917-4849      541 404-3592 
copelap@linnbenton.edu    billw@bandon.k12.or.us 
 
Crites, Andrew 
Oregon Driver Education Center, Inc. 
2600 Pringle Road SE 
PO Box 8041 
Salem, OR 97303 
503 581-3783 
Andrew.Crites@oregondrivereducationcenter.com 
 
Doddington, George     ODOT DE Program Staff: 
Oregon Driver Training Institute 
1200 High Street, Suite 160    Harvey,  John 
Eugene, OR 97401     ODOT - Transportation Safety Division 
541 342-4339      235 Union Street NE 
George@oregondrivertraining.com                                    Salem, OR 97301-1054 
       503 986-4413 
Fairclo, Larry      John.L.HARVEY@odot.state.or.us 
Diamond F Driving School 
2209 E 14th Street     DeFerrari, Mary 
The Dalles, OR 97058     ODOT - Transportation Safety Division  
541 296-4334      235 Union Street NE    
Fairclol@yahoo.com     Salem, OR 97301-1054    
       Mary.B.DEFERRARI@odot.state.or.us 
Linda Ferris      503 986-6642 
Fairview Elementary School      
225 Main Street      Davis, Shari       
Fairview, OR 97024     ODOT - Transportation Safety Division 
503 667-2954 x 4119     235 Union Street NE    
Linda_Ferris@reynolds.k12.or.us   503 986-4291 
       Shari.C.DAVIS@odot.state.or.us 
Hanson, Rich 
Tigard High School 
9000 SW Durham Road 
Tigard, OR 97224 
503 431-5393 
RHanson@ttsd.k12.or.us 


